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	ALBANY - Center







Stephen J. Beditz





Interim VP for Finance and Business



University at Albany





University Hall, Suite 212




1400 Washington Avenue




Albany, NY 12222





(518) 956-8120




(518) 956-8121 FAX



 

 sbeditz@albany.edu



	Alternate:

           Kim M. Bessette


AVP for Financial Management 


and Budget


kbessette@albany.edu
Secretary:


Nancy Wilson

nwilson@albany.edu


	ALFRED STATE COLLEGE





Valerie B. Nixon





Executive Vice President


Alfred State College





Alfred, NY 14802





(607) 587-3985





(607) 587-3282 FAX





nixonvb@alfredstate.edu

	Alternate:


Joe Greenthal

Interim Controller


greentjt@alfredstate.edu
Secretary:


April A. Lawrence


lawrenaa@alfredstate.edu



	ALFRED - Ceramics





Giovina M. Lloyd




VP for Business and Finance

Alfred University (Ceramics)



1 Saxon Drive

Alfred, NY 14802





(607) 871-2966





(607) 871-2238 FAX





lloydgm@alfred.edu




	Alternate:


Tammara Raub

Controller


raubt@alfred.edu
Executive Assistant:


Judith Green


jgreen@alfred.edu



	BINGHAMTON - Center






James VanVoorst





VP for Administration

 

SUNY at Binghamton





Vestal Parkway East



 

Binghamton, NY 13902



(607) 777-2157



 

(607) 777-6453 FAX





vanvoors@binghamton.edu







	Alternate:


JoAnn Navarro


AVP for Administrative Services

jnavarro@binghamton.edu
Assistant:



   


Tracey Debnar


tdebnar@binghamton.edu


	BROCKPORT - College






James Willis





VP for Administration and Finance



SUNY College at Brockport




Allen Building, Room 720




Brockport, NY 14420-2917


 

(585) 395-2129





(585) 395-2401 FAX





jwillis@brockport.edu
	Alternate:


Karen Riotto


AVP for Finance and Management


(585) 395-5484


(585) 395-5915 FAX


kriotto@brockport.edu
Secretary:


Andrea Vella

avella@brockport.edu


	BUFFALO - Center







Laura E. Hubbard          




VP for Finance and Administration
University at Buffalo, SUNY




542 Capen Hall





Buffalo, NY  14260






(716) 645-5124






(716) 645-3947 FAX



laurahub@buffalo.edu





	Alternates:


Donna Scuto
            Asst VP for Policy & Intl Control

            420 Crofts Hall

            (716) 645-6061

            (716) 645-3701 FAX


scuto@buffalo.edu
Administrative Assistant:
            Debbie Horsmon

            dhorsmon@buffalo.edu





	BUFFALO State - College




Michael F. LeVine




VP for Finance and Management



Buffalo State College

 


1300 Elmwood Avenue




Buffalo, NY 14222





(716) 878-4311



   

(716) 878-4350 FAX





levinemf@buffalostate.edu


	Alternates:


James Thor


AVP Finance & Mgmt. and Controller


thorja@buffalostate.edu

Rebecca J. Schenk


Director & Internal Controls Officer 

(716) 878-4312


schenkrj@buffalostate.edu
Secretary:





Karen Giczkowski





giczkokl@buffalostate.edu


	CANTON COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY



Natalie Higley





VP for Administrative Services
SUNY College of Technology at Canton


34 Cornell Drive






Canton, NY 13617




(315) 386-7103



 

(315) 386-7606 FAX





higleyn@canton.edu






	Alternate:


VACANT
Secretary:


Amanda Rowley

rowleya@canton.edu

	COBLESKILL – ATC










Carol Bishop

 




VP for Business and Finance


SUNY Cobleskill

  
   


Cobleskill, NY 12043





(518) 255-5416

 



(518) 255-5679 FAX





bishopcm@cobleskill.edu

	Alternates:


Carol Vosatka


Director of Business Affairs 


(518) 255-5531


vosatkc@cobleskill.edu
            Louise Biron


Controller


(518) 255-5637


bironl@cobleskill.edu
Secretary:


Denise Ward
            (518) 255-5520

warddh@cobleskill.edu



	CORNELL – Contract Colleges









Davina A. Desnoes
Budget Director



Cornell University





395 Pine Tree Rd, Suite 130



Ithaca, NY  14850





(607) 255-9332




(607) 255-3991 FAX

 



davinadesnoes@cornell.edu












	Alternates:


Rose Wright

Finance Analyst

(607) 255-0290

rfw1@cornell.edu
Special Assistant to Provost for State-Related Issues:


James Kazda
           (607) 255-4461

jtk8@cornell.edu
Administrative Assistant:


 


Sandra L. Redfield

(607) 255-1945





sh119@cornell.edu


	CORTLAND – College






Dr. William Shaut





VP for Finance and Management


 

SUNY Cortland





P.O. Box 2000






Cortland, NY 13045





(607) 753-2211



   

(607) 753-5993 FAX



      

william.shaut@cortland.edu      


	Alternate:


Mary K. Murphy


AVP for Finance

            (607) 753-2303


maryk.murphy@cortland.edu
Secretary:


Tracy Kinner

tracy.kinner@cortland.edu


	DELHI - College of Technology





Carol M. Bishop





VP for Business and Finance


174 Bush Hall






SUNY Delhi






Delhi, NY 13753





(607) 746-4580



 

(607) 746-4192 FAX



 

bishopcm@delhi.edu











	Alternates:

            Bonnie Martin
            VP for Operations

            (607) 746-4495

             martinbg@delhi.edu
            Amy Brown

            Controller

            (607) 746-4580

            brownal@delhi.edu
Secretary:


Roberta Hudson

            (607) 746-4581


hudsonrm@delhi.edu     


	EMPIRE STATE COLLEGE

Paul Tucci





VP for Administration





SUNY Empire State College




Two Union Avenue




Saratoga Springs, NY 12866




(518) 587-2100, ext. 2233




(518) 587-3033 FAX





paul.tucci@esc.edu

	Alternate:


Rick Barthelmas


AVP for Administration


rick.barthelmas@esc.edu
Secretary:


Tiffany Williams

tiffany.williams@esc.edu

	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND FORESTRY
Joseph Rufo






VP for Administration





SUNY College of Environmental Science & Forestry



208 Bray Hall, 1 Forestry Drive

 

Syracuse, NY 13210




(315) 470-6622



 

(315) 470-6932 FAX





jlrufo@esf.edu







	Alternate:


David Dzwonkowski

Director of Business Affairs


drdzwonk@esf.edu
Secretary:


Nancy Otts


naotts@esf.edu

	FARMINGDALE - College







George P. LaRosa





Senior Vice President and CFO




Farmingdale State College




2350 Broadhollow Road




Farmingdale, NY 11735



(631) 420-2170



 

(631) 420-9173 FAX





larosa@farmingdale.edu 



	Alternate:


Richard Hume


Controller


humerj@farmingdale.edu
Secretary:


Babette Hernandez

hernanb@farmingdale.edu


	FREDONIA - College


Stephen Schillo



VP for Finance and Administration



SUNY  College at Fredonia


 

501 Maytum Hall




Fredonia, NY 14063





(716) 673-3109





(716) 673-3618 FAX




stephen.schillo@fredonia.edu
	Alternate:


Karen Porpiglia

AVP for Administration


karen.porpiglia@fredonia.edu
           Ann Aldrich

           Interim Director of Budget

           ann.aldrich@fredonia.edu
Secretary:


Rebecca Nalepa


rebecca.nalepa@fredonia.edu


	GENESEO – College





James B. Milroy




VP for Administration and Finance



SUNY Geneseo



    

1 College Circle





Geneseo, NY 14454-1451




(585) 245-5601





(585) 245-5555 FAX





milroy@geneseo.edu 












	Alternates:

Brice M. Weigman


AVP and Controller


(585) 245-5606


weigman@geneseo.edu
Secretary:  






Teresa Sexton


 


sexton@geneseo.edu


	MARITIME








Elizabeth Praetorius
VP for Operations
SUNY Maritime College




6 Pennyfield Avenue
Throggs Neck, NY 10465





(718) 409-7204


 



(718) 409-5987 FAX






lpraetorius@sunymaritime.edu
	Alternate:


Keith Murphy


Director of Business Affairs


kmurphy@sunymaritime.edu
Secretary:


Brenda Cruzado

bcruzado@sunymaritime.edu


	DOWNSTATE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY
xxxx
Alan Dzija






VP and Chief Financial Officer



SUNY Downstate Medical Center



450 Clarkson Avenue, Box  65



Brooklyn, NY  11203





(718) 270-3176





(718) 270-4161 FAX


alan.dzija@downstate.edu





 


	Alternate:
   Ivan Lisnitzer

Executive VP & COO


(718) 270-1234




(718) 270-4092 FAX


   ilisnitzer@downstate.edu 

Executive Assistant:


Migdalia Gaston


mgaston@downstate.edu

Assistant:  



Chantel Gonsalves


chantel.gonsalves@downstate.edu
 


	UPSTATE MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

Steven C. Brady





Senior VP for Administration and Finance


SUNY Upstate Medical University



155 Elizabeth Blackwell Street



Syracuse, NY 13210





(315) 464-4510





(315) 464-4698 FAX





bradys@upstate.edu 



	Alternate:


Eric Smith


AVP for Finance


smither@upstate.edu
Secretary:


Karen Hodge

hodgek@upstate.edu


	MORRISVILLE - College of Technology




Mary Ellen Burdick
AVP for Business Affairs
Morrisville State College




PO Box 901






Morrisville, NY 13408




(315) 684-6461




(315) 684-6261 FAX





burdicme@morrisville.edu

	Alternate:


Pamela Locke

College Accountant

(315) 684-6448
(315) 684-6261


lockepa@morrisville.edu
Administrative Assistant:
           JoAnn Godfrey

           godfrej@morrisville.edu
           Wendi Kiehn

kiehnws@morrisville.edu


	NEW PALTZ – College






Vacant





VP for Finance & Administration



SUNY New Paltz





1 Hawk Drive



New Paltz, NY 12561





(845) 257-3295





(845) 257-3298 FAX


            
  


	Alternate:


Michele Halstead


AVP for Finance and Administration


halsteam@newpaltz.edu
Secretary:


Marie Dunne
          dunnem@newpaltz.edu



	OLD WESTBURY – College





Len Davis






VP for Business and Finance & CFO
SUNY College at Old Westbury

 

Box 210






Old Westbury, NY 11568




(516) 876-3191





(516) 876-3269 FAX





davisl@oldwestbury.edu
	Alternate:


Deidre Dowd


AVP Business Affairs


dowdd@oldwestbury.edu
Administrative Assistant:


Randi Harris


harrisr@oldwestbury.edu



	ONEONTA – College





Todd Foreman





VP for Finance and Administration



SUNY College at Oneonta


 

200 Netzer Administration Bldg



Oneonta, NY 13820


    
 

(607) 436-2081

     



(607) 436-2597 FAX


     
 

todd.foreman@oneonta.edu


	Alternates:


Sue Clemons

Controller

susan.clemons@oneonta.edu

Julie Roseboom


Budget Director


julie.roseboom@oneonta.edu
Executive Assistant:






Laura M. Emmett



laura.emmett@oneonta.edu

	OPTOMETRY







David A. Bowers





VP for Administration and Finance



SUNY College of Optometry




33 West 42nd Street





New York, NY 10036





(212) 938-5666



 

(212) 938-5678 FAX

dbowers@sunyopt.edu

	Alternate:

Marcel Catafago


Director of Business Affairs


mcatafago@sunyopt.edu
Secretary:


Vacant


	OSWEGO – College





Nicholas A. Lyons





VP for Administration and Finance



SUNY College at Oswego 




Oswego, NY  13126



 

(315) 312-2222



 

(315) 312-5438 FAX





nicholas.lyons@oswego.edu 


	Alternate:


Byron Smith


AVP for Finance and Budget


byron.smith@oswego.edu
Administrative Assistant:

Diana Forbes


diana.forbes@oswego.edu


	PLATTSBURGH – College






John R. Homburger




VP for Administration




SUNY College at Plattsburgh




101 Broad St.





Plattsburgh, NY 12901




(518) 564-2130





(518) 564-4600 FAX





john.homburger@plattsburgh.edu

	Alternate:


Diane Wyand


Controller


diane.wyand@plattsburgh.edu
Secretary:


Lisa Frennier


lisa.frennier@plattsburgh.edu


	POTSDAM – College






Natalie Higley



               

VP for Business Affairs & Administration
SUNY College at Potsdam


 

Pierrepont Avenue



 

Potsdam, NY 13676





(315) 267-2141


 

(315) 267-2318 FAX



 

higleynl@potsdam.edu

	Alternate:


Charlene Deno

Director of Budget
           (315) 267-3104


denocs@potsdam.edu
Secretary:


Joy Maxwell


maxweljl@potsdam.edu


	PURCHASE – College






Judy Nolan



 


Chief Financial Officer & VP for Operations


Purchase College, SUNY



 
735 Anderson Hill Road




Purchase, NY 10577-1400




(914) 251-6067





(914) 251-6069 FAX


judy.nolan@purchase.edu





	Alternates:


Roseann LoParrino


Controller

           (914) 251-6066


roseann.loparrino@purchase.edu
Secretary:





Terry Lena

(914) 251-6097

            theresa.lena@purchase.edu


	STONY BROOK UNIVERSITY





Barbara Chernow



Senior VP for Administration




SUNY at Stony Brook





221 Administration Bldg




Stony Brook, NY 11794-1002




(631) 632-6340






(631) 632-6111  FAX

barbara.chernow@stonybrook.edu






	Alternates:


Lyle P. Gomes

Interim VP Finance & Administration

(631) 632-6105

lyle.gomes@stonybrook.edu
          Mark Maciulaitis

          AVP for Budget

          (631) 632-6090

          (631) 632-7919

          mark.maciulaitis@stonybrook.edu
Executive Coordinator:

         Jessica Kunis

         jessica.kunis@stonybrook.edu



	SUNY IT AT UTICA/ROME









Jim Lloyd


VP for Administration




SUNY Institute of Technology at Utica/Rome


100 Seymour Road
Utica, NY 13502





(315) 792-7300






(315) 792-7407 FAX
jim.lloyd@sunyit.edu



 



	Alternate:

Susan Head

Interim AVP for Business Affairs


(315) 792-7405

susan.head@sunyit.edu
Secretary:


Esther McCarthy


esther.mccarthy@sunyit.edu


	RESEARCH FOUNDATION





Chris Wade






Senior Director of Finance
The Research Foundation of SUNY



35 State Street




 

Albany, NY 12207






(518) 434-7026






(518) 434-8347 FAX

chris.wade@rfsuny.org



            




	Alternate:


 Michelle Aguilar
            Director of Finance
            (518) 434-7025
            michelle.aguilar@rfsuny.org
Administrative Assistant:


Tracey Canfield


tracey.canfield@rfsuny.org


	SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION    

Wendy Gilman              


          


University Budget Director




State University of New York



State University Plaza






Albany, NY 12246





(518) 320-1319






(518) 320-1544 FAX
wendy.gilman@suny.edu

	Alternate:


VACANT

Secretary:

          Christine Bologna
          (518) 320-1160


christine.bologna@suny.edu
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